## Resolution

THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA
RESOLUTION HONORING AND COMMENDING

## CORALIN FEIERBACH

For Her Years of Service to the City of Belmont

WHEREAS, CORALIN FEIERBACH was first elected to the Belmont City Council in 1995, served one term, and then was elected again in 2003, serving a total of 14 years on City Council, including three times as Mayor in 1999, 2007, and 2011; and

WHEREAS, CORALIN FEIERBACH prior to joining City Council, served on the Belmont Planning Commission in 1986-1987 and again in 2001-2003; and

WHEREAS, CORALIN FEIERBACH, in her role as City Council Member, served on numerous committees, intergovernmental assignments, and as Belmont's delegate to its various joint powers authorities; and

WHEREAS, CORALIN FEIERBACH was involved in and advocated for a variety of issues, including revisions to the City's Tree Ordinance, Design Review, Code Enforcement, the Smoking Ordinance, the Noise Ordinance, Construction Time Limits and Green Initiatives; and

WHEREAS, CORALIN FEIERBACH is a committed champion of open space, advocating for the passage of the Slope Density Ordinance, supporting the acquisition of over 35 acres of property in the San Juan Canyon, and the redesignation of those properties to permanent open space,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Mateo, State of California, hereby commends CORALIN FEIERBACH for her years of dedication and service to the residents of Belmont and San Mateo County.

Dated: December 10, 2013

Attest:

SUPERVISORS:	
	DON HORSLEY, PRESIDENT
	DAVE PINE
	CAROLE GROOM
	WARREN SLOCUM
	ADRIENNE J. TISSIER

Deputy Clerk of the Board of Supervisors